ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

To:	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) Tokyo Electron Limited					
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: NVIDIA Corporation Address: 2701 San Tomas Expressway Santa Clara, California 95050					
3.	Nature of conveyance Assignment					
	Execution Date: February 26, 2007					
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 5,341,324					
	The title of the (new) application is:					
	SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF					
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:					
	Zilka-Kotab, PC P.O. Box 721120 San Jose, CA 95172-1120 Tel. No.: (408) 971-2573					
б.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1351 (Order No.NVIDG000)					
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached co is a true copy of the original document.					
Dat	E: ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ					

Attorney Docket No.NVIDG000

(Revised 01/96)

Form of Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment and License Agreement between the parties with an effective time and date of 11:59pm Japan Time on February 14, 2007 ("Effective Time & Date") ("Patent Assignment Agreement"), Tokyo Electron Limited a Japanese corporation having a place of business at (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to Nvidia Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2701 San Tomas Expressway, Santa Clara California 95050, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent No. 5,341,324 ("Assigned Patent") to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any of the Assigned Patents accruing before, on and after the Effective Time & Date and the sole right to sue therefore under, for the full term, subject to all rights granted under the Assigned Patent to third parties by ASSIGNOR prior to said Effective Time & Date.

ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its subsidiaries and its and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Patent Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signature:) (Salasan)	/~~	Date: <u>Feb. 26, 2007</u>
Name:	Hiroshi Ishida		
Title:	Director, Intellectu	al Propert	y Dept.
			•
State of)	S.S.
County of		3	J.J.
Before me this			, 20, personally appeared
			wn to be the person who is described in and who
	going Assignment : or the purpose there		wledged to me that he/she signed the same of his/he sed.
			Notary Public

FEB. 28. 2007 11:24AM ZILKA-KOTAB, PC

TO: ASSIGNMENTS

NO. 5533 P. 1

ZILKA-KOTAB

100 PARK CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 300 SAN JOSE, CA 95113 TELEPHONE (408) 971-2573 FAX (408) 971-4660

FAX COVER SHEET

Date:	February 28, 2007	Phone Number	Fax Number
To:	Assignment Division, USPTO		(571) 273-0140
From:	Keyin J. Zilka		
ocket N	o.: NVIDPG000	Patent N	o: <u>5,341,324</u>
otal Nu	mber of Pages Being Transmitted, Includ	ling Cover Sheet: 04	
Messag	e:		
facsim Thank Kevin	I) Zilka		
□ origi	nal to follow Via Regular Mail X <u>Origina.</u>	l will Not be Sent	vill follow Via Overnight Cour
			_
	· 李本本本本本中和新聞歌游游兴末共本本本本本本本本本 * 李本祖歌游游游游游游游游游游游游游游游游游游游游游游游游游游游游游游游游游游游游	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES OR IF YOU ENCOUNTER
ANY OTHER DIFFICULTY, PLEASE PHONE <u>Erica</u>
AT (408) 971-2573 AT YOUR EARLIEST CONVENIENCE

February 27, 2007



ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

10, 110	notable Commissioner of Patents and Frademarks,					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) Tokyo Electron Limited					
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies); a) Name: NVIDIA Corporation Address: 2701 San Tomas Expressway Santa Clara, California 95050					
3.	Nature of conveyance Assignment					
	Execution Date: February 26, 2007					
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 5,341,324					
	The title of the (new) application is:					
	SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF					
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:					
	Zilka-Kotab, PC P.O. Box 721120 San Jose, CA 95172-1120 Tel. No.: (408) 971-2573					
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1351 (Order No.NVIDG000)					
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Date:	Z. 27 07 Kevin J. Zilka Registration No. 41,429					